FY 2011 Ohio Third Frontier Advanced Materials Program
Letters of Intent

FUNDS REQUESTED

LEAD APPLICANT COLLABORATORS PROJECT TITLE PROJECT LEAD WCF Funds
TFRDF Funds
Bioformix, LLC Shepherd Chemical Company Bioformix Breakthrough High Corinne Young
e Seun@onelonaOCon g oo s
Manufacturing in Ohio
MesoCoat Inc To be determined ) ) Anupam Ghildyal
11-702 24112 Rockwell Dr BreakthrouqucsﬁrzgﬁggyEng'nee”ng aghildyal@mesocoat.com $1,000,000 $1,000,000
Euclid, Ohio 44117-1252 216-453-0866 x 158
losil Energy Corporation Edison Welding Institute Commercialization of a New Earl Fuller
11-703 5700 Green Pointe Dr N, Unit A Manufacturing Process for the efuller@iosilenergy.com $1,000,000 $0
Production of Low-Cost, High-Purity
Groveport, Ohio, 43125 Polysilicon for Solar Cells 505-250-1196
Dudick Inc Energy Focus Inc. Paula Watt
1818 Miller Parkway Spectra Group Limited Inc. Green Construction Coatings with Low- Pwatt@dudick.com
11-704 Streetsboro, Ohio, 44241 Polymer Ohio Energy, Low Hazard, Photo-Initiated ~ 330-562-1970 $1,000,000 $0
University of Akron Installation Systems
Ohio Bio-Products Innovation Center
Spectra Group Limited Inc Allied Photochemical High-Value Added Green Photopolymer Alex Mejiritski
11-705 27800 Lemoyne Rd, Suite J Coatings for Difficult to Adhere mejiritski@sglinc.com $400,000 $0
Millbury, Ohio, 43447 Substrates 419-837-9783
Hyper Tech Research Inc Ohio State University : . _ Larry Walley
11-706 539 Industrial Mile Rd H'gcvfgf Sv?trl:ﬂ anuiacuring o COTPOSI®. elwalley@hypertechresearch.cor  $1,000,000 $0
Columbus, Ohio, 43228 614-481-8050 x 2452
Powdermet Inc. Case Western Reserve University Low Cost Manufacturing of Lightweight ~Brian Doud
11-707 24112 Rockwell Dr Edison Welding Institute Structural Alloys and Metal Matrix bpdoud@powdermetinc.com $1,000,000 $0
Euclid, Ohio 44117-1252 Composites 216-404-0053 x 120
ECOSIL Technologies LLC Meyer Tool, Inc. Improved Tire Properties through Nano ~ William Vanooij
11-708 160 A Donald Dr Tokusen USA, Inc. Thin Film Silicon-Containing Coatings on wvanooij@ecosiltech.com $880,000 $0
Fairfield, Ohio, 45014 Cooper Tire and Rubber Company Tire Cord 513-858-2365
University of Akron Kent State University Judit E. Puskas
Department of Chemical & Ohio State University ipuskas@uakron.edu
Biomolecular Engineering Summa Health Systems 330-972-6203
Akron, Ohio, 44325-3906 Austen Bioinnovation Institute of Akron
Children's Hospital Medical Center of Akron
11-709 Akron General Medical Center Biorubber Synergy Platform BRSP $1,000,000 $0
NEOUCOM
Rubber Divison of American Chemical Society
Mar-Bal Inc.
Austin Chemical Company
Mentor Worldwide LLC (J&J)
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Nanofilm
University of Akron

PROJECT TITLE

High Performance Glass Filled Barrier

PROJECT LEAD

Chandra Khadilkar
khadilkar@ferro.com

FUNDS REQUESTED

TFRDF Funds

WCF Funds

11-710 . $1,000,000 $0

Independence, Ohio, 44131 Case Western Reserve University Coatings for Solar Modules 216-750-6634
Oak Ridge National Laboratory

AltaSim Technologies GE Aircraft Engines Jeffrey S. Crompton

11-711 130 E Wilson Bridge Rd Ohio Supercomputer Center Development of Rgbust I\./Ianufacturing jeff@altasimtechnologies.com $900.000 $0
Suite 140 Process for Ceramic Matrix Composites  §14-861-7015 x 1 '
Columbus, Ohio, 43085
Owens-Brockway Glass Container Inc  University of Toledo James R. Seiwert

11-712  One Michael Owens Way Rapid Energy Curable Coatings Project james.seiwert@o-i.com $1,000,000 $0
Perrysburg, Ohio, 43551-2999 567-336-1443
Alphamirror Inc. Magna Mirrors GmbH & Co ) Yehuda Borenstein

11-713 1950 State Route 59 AlphaMicron Inc. Mas;inF::gicri]lécgzr;? {/:\éw;\;:ilﬁgguto- yehuda@alphamirror.com $1,000,000 $0
Kent, Ohio, 44240 216-773-5487
Chemlmage Corporation Kent State University, Liquid Crystal Institute Manufacturing of Liquid Crystal Cells to George Ventouris

11-714 7301 Penn Ave Produce Multi-Conjugate Filters for Use ventourisg@chemimage.com $1,000,000 $0
Pittsburgh, PA, 15208 in Hyperspectral Imaging Sensors 4 563 4966
Vector Composites Inc. Quickstep Composites LLC Extending New, Efficient Defense Louis A. Luedtke

11-715 3251 MccCall St Unversity of Dayton Research Institute Industry Out-of-Autoclave Technology to |Jluedtke@woh.rr.com $1,000,000 $0
Dayton, Ohio, 45417 Materials and Simulation Technical Center Commercial Aerospace Production 937-367-7229
Performance Polymer Solutions Inc.  ATK Aerospace Structures Industrial Intensification of Dayton Area  Jason E. Lincoln

11-716 2711 Lance Dr Advan&z(:el;:gz ;sy&z;a:?;iti?rgpos'te jason.lincoln@p2si.com $1,000,000 $0
Moraine, Ohio, 45409 Technologies 937-304-1149
NGJLLC University of Akron ) Barry Rosenbaum

11-717 411 Wolf Ledges Parkway, Suite 105  Nanosperse Carbon F;Z:;E;vl\\’/l:?:i;ssn Small barry@uakron.edu $1,000,000 $0
Akron, Ohio, 44311 330-972-8821
Zyvex Performance Materials Eaton Corporation - _ ~ Lance Criscuolo

11-71 1255 KinnearRd PolyOne Firzgt?;g:: 'figh?\z/ce?é?ﬁfét;::\rc?lé'ﬁ'.}d leriscuolo@zyvexpro.com $1,000,000 $0
Columbus, Ohio, 43215 University of Akron Conveyance Systems 614-481-2222

National Composite Center

pH Matter LLC Ohio State University ] Paul Matter

11-719 1275 Kinner Rd Nano_StrUCtu,r:eudeIC g;’lgn Material for phm@phmatter.com $1,000,000 $0
Columbus, Ohio, 43212 614-657-4683
Tosoh SMD Inc. Nanotech West Laboratory, Ohio State Commercialization of Advanced Materials Eugene Ivanov

11-720 3600 Gantz Rd Global Solar Energy for CIGS Thin Film Solar Cell Eugene.ivanov@tosoh.com $1,000,000 $0

Grove City, Ohio, 43123

HJE Company Inc.

Manufacturing

614-277-4130
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Plaskolite, Inc. The Ohio State University Jason Dunn
1770 Joyce Ave StrateNexus Technologies LLC Jason.dunn@plaskolite.com
Columbus, Ohio, 43219 Unidym Inc. i i 614-297-7262
11-721 y Transparent (?onductlng Nan(.)materllal $1.000,000 $1.000,000
Oak Ridge National Laboratory (TCN) Composites for Electronic Devices
Air Force Research Laboratory
National Renewable Energy Laboratory
NuVention Solutions Inc. Ohio Bio-Products Innovation Center Accelerating the Commercialization of a James Sattler
7650 Hub Park OARDC i i 2 jes@nuventionsolutions.com
11-722 ub Farkway Ngvel Bio Resource I_?esun (BR )fo_r [es@ $1,000,000 $0
Valley View, Ohio, 44125 Agricultural, Construction, and Industrial 330-714-4117
Applications
Mycropyretics Heaters International University of Cincinnati Commercializing Low-Cost, Durable, ~ Anu Vissa
11-723 750 Redna Terrace Children's Medical Center of Dayton Nano-Structured Biocidal and Anti- avissa@mhi-inc.com $1,000,000 $0
Cincinnati, Ohio 45215 Corrosive Coatings 513-772-0404
Momentive Performance Materials Inc. Case Western Reserve University Wei Fan
Quartz & Ceramics Division Edison Welding Institute wei.fan@momentive.com
22557 West Lunn Rd Raytheon Inc. Thermal Pyro||t|c Graphite (TPG) 440-878-5703
11-724  Strongsville, Ohio, 44149 CAP Wireless Inc. Material for Advanced Thermal $1,000,000 $0
Solid UV Inc. Management
Coherent Inc.
Torrey Hills Technologies LLC
SEA Groupts Ltd. Renewable Energy Associates ) ) ) ] Dave Zheng
11-725 950 W W Sori Rd. Suite 101 Light-Weight, High Solar Insolation dzh @ N/A $0
arm Springs Rd, Suite Reflecting Materials for Distributed CSP zheng@sea-groups.com
Henderson, NV, 89011 702-558-3611
OPTEM Inc. Huneo LLC S N - ’ Prasad Taranekar
: ) onducting Polymer Nano-Compounds .
11-726 1030 West Smith Rd CMPND for Biotelemetry Applications ptaranekar@opteminc.com $1,000,000 $0
Median, Ohio, 45256 330-723-5686
Deep Springs Technology University of Dayton Research Institute o Oliver M. Strbik
11-727 4750 W B f St. Suite 5 Commercialization of Hollow Shells for trbik@t dst $1.000.000 $0
ancroit St, Suite Advanced Materials Applications ostrol eamdst.com ’ ’
Toledo, Ohio, 43615 419-536-5741 x 120
Sawyer Technical Materials LLC Kent State University Wojciech L. Suchanek
11-728 35400 Lakeland Blvd Case Western Reserve University Carbon-based Nanocomposites for wis@SawyerLLC.com $1,000,000 $0
Energy Storage
Eastlake, Ohio, 44095 440-951-8770 x 265
PolyOne Corporation University of Dayton Research Institute Muliti-Dimensional Compounds for Use in Thomas W. Hughes
11-729 33587 Walker Rd PolymerOhio EMI/RFI Shielding Compounds in Thomas.Hughes@polyone.com $1,000,000 $0
Avon Lake, Ohio, 44012 Advanced Electronics Systems 630-746-1544
LION Composite Technical Services LLC . _ . o Karen Lehtonen
11-730 7200 Poe Ave, Suite 400 Lightweight Coﬂg?nig": for Firefighting o htonen@lionprotects.com $600,000 $0
Dayton, Ohio, 45414 937-415-2932
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lonVentus Composite Technical Services Larry Janning

11-731 1052 Lavelle Dr Wright State University Advanced Materials for Disposable UAVs Ljanning@ionventus.com $900,000 $0
Xenia, Ohio, 45385 937-372-2260
Renegade Materials Corporation Goodrich Corporation ) ; _ Laura Gray

11-732 3363 South Tech Bivd University of Dayton Research Institute C?%ﬁ:ggg&i?zzz ;\:I::tg?::zt:;; s Igray@renegadematerials.com $1,000,000 $0
Miamisburg, Ohio, 45342 508-579-7888
Kent State University AlphaMicron Inc. ) ) o Lori Burchard

11-733 117 Cartwright Hall Kent Displays Inc. Innoggt;/\rlselj?;izﬁ::;pé‘ggé_éqggvirg:tal- Iburchar@kent.edu $1,000,000 $0
P.O. Box 5190, Kent, Ohio, 44242 Unversity of Akron 330-672-2070
Innova Performance Films & Procter & Gamble Edward Chan

11-734 Membranes LLC Supercritical Fluid _Dispersion of edwardchan@innova-pfm.com $1.000,000 %0
6489 Ships Cove Nanoparticles 318-426-3133
Loveland, Ohio, 45150
Poly Green Technologies The Ohio State University Development of a Novel Process for the Jeffrey Schultheis

11-735 1237 W 4th St Commercialization of Biopolyols and  jeff@arlingtonenergy.net $1,000,000 $0
Mansfield, Ohio, 44906 Polyurethane Foams 419-295-6771
Akron Polymer Systems Inc. Kent State University ; ) Frank W. Harris

11-736 2990 Gilchrist Rd Manufacturing Ogg?gmenc Half-wave fharris@akronpolysys.com $1,000,000 $0
Akron, Ohio, 44305 330-794-6359
MetaMateria Technologies LLC Wright State University o . Richard Schorr

11-737 1275 Kinnear Rd Water Pumlcatg;;?&i Nano-Enabled jrschorr@metamateria.com $950,000 $0
Columbus, Ohio, 43215 614-340-1690 x 2635
Surfaceigniter LLC To be determined George C. Hanna

11-738 PO Box 23009 The Hot IQ System ghanna@graphitesales.com $500,000 $0
Chagrin Falls, Ohio, 44023 440-543-8221
Aeroclay, Inc. Case Western Reserve University Lauren B. Wolf

11-739 31200 Solon Rd Aeroccliym®m2$;z:§2?oenm and Ilwolf@aeroclayinc.com $1,000,000 $0
Solon, Ohio, 44139 216-248-1039
WebCore Technologies LLC Fiber-Tech Industries Rob Banerjee

11-740 8821 Washington Church Rd Structural Cozggs;t;;e"’:ge's for Trucks  haneriee@webcoreonline.com $1,000,000 $0
Miamisburg, Ohio, 45342 937-435-2200 x 224
Goodrich Corporation SNS Nano Technologies LLC ) ) Jin Hu

11-741 1555 Corporate Woods Parkway University of Akron Nanostrt:acéltjgslci}\cvvz;t;rr Igl)tgef;rsAlrborne Jin.Hu@goodrich.com $1,000,000 $0
Uniontown, Ohio, 44685-8799 330-374-3040
Goodrich Corporation Core Technolgy, Inc. Richard Hamm

11-742 1555 Corporate Woods Parkway National Machine Group® Ultraviolet Flashlamp for Purification  richard.hamm@goodrich.com $1,000,000 $0
Uniontown, Ohio, 44685-8799 330-374-2833
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ABS Materials RJR Inc. Advanced Glass Separation for Selective Laura Underwood

11-743 770 Spruce St Miljo AG Oil Recovery in Agricultural Value Added |.underwood@absmaterials.com $1,000,000 $0
Wooster, Ohio, 44691 OARDC Systems 330-234-7999
Pilus Energy LLC Nano-C Inc. - ) Daniel Hassett

11-744 PO Box 30085 MeasureNet Technologies A Blomérzlr(f:;}(/:: Zpr);c;a'::;g;a High dhassett@pilusenergy.com $1,000,000 $0
Cincinnati, Ohio 45230 513-314-5174
American Trim LLC The Ohio State University ) ) Steve Hatkevich

11-745 1005 W Grand Ave puletalle ?r:?iizgg Tootand bre shatkevich@amtrim.com $1,000,000 $0
Lima, Ohio, 45801 419-996-4740
Xerion Materials Corp Lockheed Martin MS2 SAS IDT Robert Zavala

11-746 11001 W 120th Ave, Suite 400 1210 Massillon Rd High Tenacity Polymer Fiber Production r.zavala@xerionmaterials.com $1,000,000 $0
Broomfield, CO, 80021 Akron, Ohio, 44315-0001 720-229-0697
NanoSperse Northrop Grumman Corporation Arthur W. Fritts

11-747 2000 Composite Dr Alliant Techsystems, Inc. (ATK) Nano-Enhgnced Polymers_ for Direct  afritts@nanosperse.com $1.000,000 %0
Kettering, Ohio, 45420 University of Dayton Research Institute Digital Manufacturing 937-296-5030

PolymerOhio

TechSolve, Inc. GBI Cincinnati Inc. Design and Development of Carbon  Apj| Srivastava

11-748 6705 Steger Dr University of lllinois NEMEUIES () Compqsite—Basgd srivastava@techsolve.org $1,000,000 $1,000,000

Dampers for Next Generation Machine

Cincinnati, Ohio, 45237 Tool Anplication 513-948-2004
MegaJoule Storage Inc. JME, Inc. ) Herb Crowther

11-749 1112 Kenilworth Ave Avanced Matenaslst;?;g'zﬁordable Energy hcrowther@megajouleinc.com $1,000,000 $0
Cleveland, Ohio, 44113 216-751-9537
Zyvex Performance Materials Consolidated Electric Cooperative, Inc. Advanced Nanocomposites for Lance Criscuolo

11-750 1255 Kinnear Rd Angstron Materials Rebuilding Ohio's and America's Icriscuolo@zyvexpro.com $1,000,000 $0
Columbus, Ohio, 43215 Infrastructure 614-481-2222
Techniloy LLC Process Equipment Company, PECO Advanced Nano Material Alloy for Jason Sikora

11-751 319 Springfield St American Metalworks Manufacuring Cost Reduction and Higher Jason.p.sikora@gmail.com $1,000,000 $0
Dayton, Ohio, 45403 EMTEC Purity Polysilicon Growth 937-974-8472
Renivus LLC Nanomaterial Innovation, LLC Conductive NanoPaper for De-Icing and  Kristopher McCrone

11-752 1220 Huron Rd East, 4th Floor Center for Adv. Polymer & Composite Eng. Lightning Strike Protection of Wind kristopher@renivus.com $1,000,000 $0
Cleveland, Ohio, 44115 Nanolnnovations LLC [urbine Blades 216-416-0299
M-7 Technologies Goodyear Tire and Rubber Company Mike Garvey

11-753 1019 Ohio Works Dr Youngstown State University Spring Tire ® for All Terrain Vehicles  mgarvey@m7tek.com $1,000,000 $1,000,000
Youngstown, Ohio, 44510 330-509-9750
University of Akron PolyOne Corporation Robert Weiss

11-754 302 Buchtel Common Functionalized Poly(lactic acid) rweiss@uakron.edu $1,000,000 $0
Akron, Ohio, 44325-0301 330-972-2581
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Chemtex International, Inc. The Ohio State University Guliz Elliott
11-755 6951 Ridge Rd, PO Box 590 Renev:?:g g;ﬁf:s?ci?grls Q:SGIyCOI guliz.elliott@chemtex.com $1,000,000 $0
Sharon Center, Ohio, 44274 330-239-7411
Owens Corning The Ohio State University ) ) Nikoi Annan
11-756 2790 Columbus Rd, Route 16 Nanomaterial Innovation Ltd Carbolr:1 0’\;3:50 ?;rtllrflsilzﬁé':ol\;;?s;s tymer nikoi.annan@owenscorning.com $1,000,000 $0
Granville, Ohio, 43023 740-321-6241
University of Akron OrthoHelix o ) Matthew L. Becker
11-757 Department of Polymer Science Akron Polymer Systems Advan;ige(lirrtgtz%agg:::elalfér:s\;irk:als for becker@uakron.edu $1,000,000 $0
Akron, Ohio, 44325-3909 Austen Bioinnovation Institute 330-972-2834
5 Rivers Advisors IYA Technology Labs ) . . Craig Sosebee
11-758 323 Salem Ave, Suite 3-D American Networking Innovation Alliance : ;g%ii?:lzg I-T;Zglfrigzr;firas;?emlrﬁ; csosebee@>5riveradvisors.com $600,000 $0
Dayton, Ohio, 45429 937-604-7436
University of Akron Akron Polymer Systems _ ) Mukerrem Cakmak
11-759 302 Buchtel Common Spectra Group Limited RO';Z&%'L?Z?:“&?ZEZ&? lfill(:(;ble' cakmak@uakron.edu $1,000,000 $0
Akron, Ohio, 44325 Kent Displays Inc. 330-972-6928
Angstron Materials Buckeye Composites Manufacturing of Economical and High Aruna Zhamu
11-760 1240 McCook Ave Performing EMI Shielding Solutions for aruna.zhamu@angstronmaterial: $1,000,000 $0
Dayton, Ohio, 45404 the Cabling and Aerospace Industry 937-331-9884
University of Akron Akron General Medical Center Juay Seng Tan
Department of Biomedical Engineering Austen Bioinnovation Institute jstan@uakron.edu
Akron, Ohio, 44325 AxioMed Spine Corporation 330-972-6678
11-761 E‘Itz\;ei:lr;(li(imc Advancegiic;p;c:jl)(/r\\;:;r%ltg;‘;rjrl:}ermated $1.000,000 $0
NEOUCOMP
OrthoHelix
Summa Health Systems
The University of Toledo To be determined o Ahalapitiya H. Jayatissa (JAY)
11-762 2801 W Bancroft St Commerciazation of Nanostructured i @ utnet.utoledo.edu 1,000,000 50
Toledo, Ohio, 43606 419-530-8245
IAP Research Inc. To be determined Manufacturing of Carbon Based Nano ~ Robert Rothfuss
11-763 2763 Culver Ave Composites for Biomedical and Energy rrothfuss@impaxtg.com $1,000,000 $0
Dayton, Ohio, 45429 Saving Applications 513-482-0371
NanoSynthesis Ltd. Honda Research Institute USA Novel Carbon Nanostructured Materials ©Oleg A. Kuznetsov
11-764 3161 Bowdoin Circle for Advanced Electrodes for Clean kuznetsov_oa@yahoo.com $1,000,000 $0
Columbus, Ohio, 43204 SR A 614-634-8953
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PolyOne Corporation CMPND ) ) Thomas W. Hughes

11-765 33587 Walker Rd Becton Dickinson NangIJflrI;ebclieng:(Ij);m;;\s/;‘lc;rpl\r:I]c;Irc]jflbIe Thomas.Hughes@polyone.com $1,000,000 $0
Avon Lake, Ohio, 44012 630-746-1544
Applied Sciences Inc Technical Fiber Products Max L. Lake

11-766 141 W Xenia Ave Yardney Technical Products Nanomaterial Sheetgoods for Advanced mllake @apsci.com $1.000,000 50
Cedarville, Ohio, 45314 General Motors Composites 937-766-2020 x 100

Pyrograf Products Inc.

Thermacoust Composites LLC The Ohio State University Joe Liu

11-767 4410 Sussex Dr Gallant-NA Advanced Thermal Acoustic Composite yong686@126.com $1,000,000 $0
Columbus, Ohio, 43220 Acoust-A-Fiber Midwest 614-537-8888
Techmetals Inc. EMTEC Advanced Nano Material Alloys for Phillip Brockman

11-768 345 Springfield St American Metalworks Reduced Friction and Enhanced Part  pbrockman@techmetals.com $1,000,000 $0
Dayton, Ohio, 45403 Identification 937-253-5311
ADAP Nanotech LLC University of Akron Manufacturing System for "Aligned- Sunny Sethi

11-769 411 Wolf Ledges Parkway, Suite 105 Metallic-Carbon-Nanotube" for Thermal sethisunny@gmail.com $1,000,000 $0
Akron, Ohio, 44311 Interface Materials 330-701-5983
Delphi Automotive To be determined Advanced Material Development for ~ Alex Delavan

11-770 4551 Research Parkway NW Cycle Time Reduction of Injection alex.b.delavan@delphi.com $1,000,000 $0
Warren, Ohio, 44483-1973 lple Tlzrwggpleics 248-813-8012
SuGanit Systems Inc. University of Toledo Praveen Paripati

SR el fom e ooy oy products o $450.000 $350.000
Toledo, Ohio, 43606
University of Toledo To be determined ) Michael J. Heben

11-772 2801 W Bancroft St Carbon Néﬁﬁrﬁffﬂﬁ:iéiiﬁf newable 1 ichael.heben@utoledo.edu $1,000,000 $1,000,000
Toledo, Ohio, 43606 419-530-3870
Third Millennium Metals, LLC Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Parallel Commercialization of Copper ~ Lou Luedtke

11-773 110 East Emmitt Avenue Youngstown State University Based Nanocomposites; Copper lluedtke@woh.rr.com $1,000,000 $0
Waverly, Ohio 45690 Covetics (937) 367-7229
The Timken Company Stark State College Robert Kolarik
1835 Dueber Avenue SW University of Akron Research Foundation bob.kolarik@timken.com

s o o 020/ 4T3
Canton, Ohio 44706
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Grand Total: $76,530,000

(*) Applicants should be aware that Wright Capital Funds are not available for the FY2011 OTFAMP and are to prepare accordingly when
submitting a final Proposal.



